County Court, Costilla County, Colorado 304 Main Street P O Box 301 San Luis, CO 81152	DATE FILED: July 12, 2018 10:48 AM			
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO				
VS.				
JESPER JOERGENSEN, Defendant	☐ COURT USE ONLY ☐			
Crista Newmyer-Olsen Twelfth Judicial District District Attorney, # 39178 Office Of The District Attorney 426 San Juan Avenue	Case No: D0122018CR000050			
Alamosa, CO 81101 Phone Number: 719-589-3691 Fax: 719-589-2734	Div: Courtroom:			
COMPLAINT AND INFORMATION				

CHARGES: 141

COUNT 1: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}
COUNT 2: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}
COUNT 3: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}
COUNT 4: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}
COUNT 5: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}
COUNT 6: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}
COUNT 7: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}
COUNT 8: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}
COUNT 9: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}
COUNT 10: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}
COUNT 11: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}
COUNT 12: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}

COUNT 13: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 14: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 15: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 16: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 17: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 18: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 19: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 20: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 21: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 22: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 23: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 24: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 25: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 26: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 27: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 28: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 29: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 30: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 31: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 32: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 33: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 34: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 35: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 36: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 37: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}

COUNT 38: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 39: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 40: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 41: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 42: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 43: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 44: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 45: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 46: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 47: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 48: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 49: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 50: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 51: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 52: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 53: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 54: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 55: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 56: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 57: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 58: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 59: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 60: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 61: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 62: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}

COUNT 63: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 64: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 65: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 66: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 67: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 68: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 69: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 70: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 71: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 72: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 73: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 74: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 75: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 76: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 77: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 78: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 79: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 80: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 81: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 82: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 83: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 84: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 85: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 86: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 87: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}

COUNT 88: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 89: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 90: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 91: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 92: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 93: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 94: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 95: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 96: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 97: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 98: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 99: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 100: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 101: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 102: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 103: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 104: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 105: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 106: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 107: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 108: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 109: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 110: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 111: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 112: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}

COUNT 113: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 114: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 115: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 116: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 117: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 118: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 119: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 120: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 121: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 122: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 123: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 124: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 125: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 126: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 127: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 128: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 129: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 130: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 131: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 132: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 133: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 134: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 135: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 136: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011} COUNT 137: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}

People v. Jesper Joergensen Case No.: D0122018CR000050

COUNT 138: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}

COUNT 139: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}

COUNT 140: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}

COUNT 141: FIRST DEGREE ARSON, C.R.S. 18-4-102(1) (F3){05011}

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Crista Newmyer-Olsen, District Attorney for the Twelfth Judicial District, of the State of Colorado, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Colorado, informs the court of the following offenses committed, or triable, in the County of Costilla:

COUNT 1-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Christopher Ryan and Josie Ryan, located at 112 Staub Place, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 2-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of James Phillip and Mavis Phillip, located at 120 Wagon Mesa, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 3-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Eugeneio Espinoza and Priscila Espinoza, located at F.P. Unit A-1 Blk 2 lot 147 4.169 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 4-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Patrick Sackett and Judith Sackett, located at F.P. Unit A-1 blk 3 lot 166 2.36 acr, Fort Garland, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 5-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Raymond Wells and Rena Wells, located at 1833 Duffy, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 6-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Arthur Shattuck, located at 195 Pascoe, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 7-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Fred Garcia and Mary Garcia, located at 207 Hagin, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 8-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of David Parson, located at 215 Bismark, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 9-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Robert Vannerson and Judith Vannerson, located at F.P. Unit A-2 blk 7, 236 cont 2.717 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 10-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Dorine Mcnamara, located at 237 Charlotte Dr, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 11-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Joy Dalton, located at 2441 Charlotte, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 12-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Douglas Roper and Cheri Roper, located at 2805 Biel, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 13-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Richard Wetzler and Tracy Wetzler, located at 2931 Hagin, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 14-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Phyllis Cantrell, located at F.P. Unit B-1 blk 14 lot 355 cont 1.009 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 15-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Robert Burkhart and Lori Burkhart, located at 375 Soubry, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 16-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Leroy Driffill and Gwenda Driffill, located at 3772 Soubry, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 17-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Griffith Pritchard and Patricia Pritchard, located at 380 Soubry, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 18-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Don Kuehler, located at 3882 Soubry, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 19-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Rio Family Llc, located at F.P. Unit B-1 blk 15 lot 388, 2.620 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 20-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of James Kuehn and Jacqueline Kuehn, located at 401 Soubry, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 21-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Wayne Deshazer and Margaret Deshzer, located at 4104 Mulligan, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 22-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Russell Whitehouse and Lisa Whitehouse, located at 413 Mulligan, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 23-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Shawn Paske, located at 416 Mulligan Lane, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 24-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Frank and Shirley Palacio, located at 418 Mulligan Lane, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 25-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Russell Cheevers and Russell C Cheevers, located at 436 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 26-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of William Howe and Tracy Howe, located at 437 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 27-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of 438 Forbes Park Road Llc, located at 438 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 28-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Lisa Leblanc, located at 439 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 29-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Edward Mclaughlin and Kathleen Mclaughlin, located at 4462 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 30-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Paul Lucius and Brenda Lucius, located at 444 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 31-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly by the use of an explosive, damaged, destroyed, or caused to be damaged or destroyed a building or occupied structure of Michael Clarke and Katherine Clarke, located at 453 Wagon Mesa, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 32-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Gary Moss and Katherine Moss, located at 455 Wagon Mesa, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 33-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Terry Pack and Kathy Pack, located at 493 Soubry, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 34-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of John Schoolland and Cheryly Schoolland, located at F.P. Unit C-1 blk 26, lot 523 4.141 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 35-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Alison Baity and Kevin Baity, located at 549 Drevs Place, Fort Garland, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

COUNT 36-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Robert Nichols, located at 5576 Coleman, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 37-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of George Sowden, located at F.P. Unit C-1 blk 27, lot 568, 1.756 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 38-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Bruce Wilson and Ellen Wilson, located at 6004 Leslie, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 39-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Kjell Benson and Joy Benson, located at 6071 Emery, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 40-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Jeffrey Teegardin, located at F.P. Unit C-1 blk 29, lot 611 1.969 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 41-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Judy Espino, located at 613 Macdonald, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 42-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Dennis Lawrence and Barbara Lawrence, located at 6431 Abboud, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 43-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Dalton Hartnett, located at F.P. Unit C-2 blk 31 lot 645, 1.193 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 44-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Warner Parker, located at 6482 Abboud, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 45-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Zantha Warth, located at 724 Redfield, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 46-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Ronald Harrell, located at 727 Roberson, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 47-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Margaret Mcallister, located at F.P. Unit C-2 blk 36 Lot 728, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 48-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Susan Kummer and Robert Kummer, located at 7543 Marriott, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 49-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Mark Inglis, located at 8101 Soubry, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 50-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Lawrence Guest and Laura Guest, located at 8697 Cash, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 51-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Richard Arnett, located at 908 Forbes Park Road, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 52-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Michael Meyer and Nancy Meyer, located at 963 Huntington, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 53-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Nick Ortega and Martha Ortega, located at F.P. Unit E-1 blk 36 lot 748, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 54-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Roger Mcdonald and Sarah Mcdonald, located at F.P. Unit E-1 Blk 48 Lot 1005 1.342 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 55-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of James Coffield, located at F.P. Unit E-1 blk 48 lot 1009 1.418 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 56-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Mitch Montville and Karen Montville, located at 1010 Foy Place, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 57-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Kerrie Meyler and Stanley Liebowitz, located at 1012 Foy, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 58-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Kirk Crespin and Andrea Crespin, located at 1025 Walker, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 59-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Robert Rhoton, located at 1033 Van Fossan, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 60-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Henry Knox, located at 989 Levy, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 61-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Auralie Ashley-Marx, located at 992 Stinson Place, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 62-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Timothy Murphy, located at F.P. Unit E-1 blk 48 lot 999 1.076 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 63-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of William White, located at 1076 Walters, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 64-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Cynthia Beckner, located at F.P. Unit E-1 blk 53 Lot 1110 1.526 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 65-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Lon Thurman and Kathy Thurman, located at 1116 Ove, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 66-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Jd Simmons and Carolyn Simmons, located at 1132 Laker, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 67-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Peter David and Caroline David, located at F.P. Unit E-2 blk 54 lot 1142 1.739 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 68-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of David Thomas and Pamela Thomas, located at F.P. Unit E-2 blk 55 lot 1180 2.304 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 69-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Lester Boyer, located at 1182 Bechtel, Forbes Park and F.P. Unit E-2 blk 55 lot 1182 1.609 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 70-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Marvin Spinger and Teresa Spinger, located at 1203 Madden, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 71-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Robert Clark and Evelyn Clark, located at 1206 Madden, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

COUNT 72-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Jerami Casey and Brenda Casey, located at 1214 Emery, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 73-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of James Erickson, located at 1217 Emery, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 74-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Mary Lampe, located at 1218 Emery, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 75-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of John Siebert and Cody Siebert, located at 1239 Granville, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 76-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Brian Horton and Alicia Horton, located at 1248 Prince Moulay, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 77-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Linda Coonley, located at 1244 Granville Loop, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 78-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Doug Cormier and Judy Cormier, located at 1267 Hassan, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 79-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Craig Parkhurst and Anete Parkhurst, located at 1279 Seawell, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 80-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Bruce Gunter and Kelly Gunter, located at 1280 Seawell, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 81-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Ronald Long, located at F.P. Unit F-1 blk 64, lot 1286 1.298 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 82-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Christopher Turner and Lee Ann Turner, located at 1288 Clayton, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 83-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of James Kummer and Denise Kummer, located at 1300 Reed, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 84-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Jeffrey Morrow, located at 1314 Clayton, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 85-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Amarante Gallegos and Carmen Gallegos, located at 1326 Biaggini, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 86-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Alan Smith and Joanne Smith, located at 1343 King Lane, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 87-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of David Mower and Normajean Mower, located at F.P. Unit F-1 blk 67 lot 1354, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 88-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Manuel Marquez and Merlinda Marquez, located at 13621 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 89-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Robert Rael and Norma Rael, located at 1393 Emery, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 90-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Patrick Timlin and Carolyn Timlin, located at F.P. Unit F-1 blk 73 lot 1436 2.165 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 91-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Janice Levy, located at F.P. Unit F-1 blk 74 lot 1452, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 92-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Susan Ennis, located at 1457 Von Heyl, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 93-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Tammy Derichsweiler and Erik Derichsweiler, located at F.P. Unit F-2 blk 75 lot 1475 1.598 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 94-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Mia Raymond, located at 1479 Emery, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 95-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Kevin Yost and Sandra Yost, located at 1481 Emery Loop, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 96-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Charles Hall and Francine Hall, located at 1484 Emery, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 97-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Jack Nickel and Gerri Nickel, located at F.P. Unit F-2 blk 76 lot 1486 1.701 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 98-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Raymond Johnson and Patricia Johnson, located at 1487 Emery, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 99-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Kyle Lawrence, located at 1568 Emery, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 100-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Frank Dominguez, located at F.P. Unit G-1 blk 80 lot 1588 1.579 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 101-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Edward Laws and Kay Laws, located at F.P. Unit G-1 blk 80 lot 1595, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 102-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Gary Sandritter, located at F.P. Unit G-1 blk 85 Lot 1631 1.487 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 103-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Richard Gosseink and Jeanie Gosseink, located at F.P. Unit G-1 blk 85 lot 1633, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 104-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Phillip Johnson and Andrea Johnson, located at 1648 Cary Lane, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 105-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Judy Sais, located at F.P. Unit G-1 blk 86 Lot 1650, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 106-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Michael Metheney and Gina Metheney, located at F.P. Unit G-1 blk 86 lot 1657 1.663 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 107-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Merrill Gilling and Deborah Gilling, located at F.P. Unit G-1 blk 86 lot 1675 1.800 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 108-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Michael Cushman, located at 1683 Emery, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 109-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Marjorie Gray, located at 1686 Emery, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 110-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Cheryl Rohr and Michael Rohr, located at 169 Burgoyne, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 111-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Dick Crabtree, located at 1700 Burgoyne, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 112-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Edward Gallegos and Victoria Gallegos, located at 1703 Burgoyne, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 113-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Loren Franke and Joann Franke, located at 1721 Fitts, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 114-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of James Cavanagh, located at F.P. Unit G-2 blk 91 lot 1738 2.530 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 115-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Forest Harrell and Peggy Harrell, located at 1760 Insler, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 116-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Robert Bunn and Betty Sue Bunn, located at F.P. Unit G-2 blk 91 lot 1762 1.636 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 117-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Lloyd Loving and Deborah Loving, located at F.P. Unit G-2 blk 91 lot 1763 1.713 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 118-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Raymond Klechka, located at 1766 Insler, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 119-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Otis Mcgregor and Gayle Mcgregor, located at 1807 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 120-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Lexis Higgins and Vicky Higgins, located at F.P. Unit H-1 blk 101 lot 1857 2.486 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 121-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of R.t. Bynum and Rachelle Bynum, located at F.P. Unit H-1 blk 103 lot 1866, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 122-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Jack Scott and Cheryl Scott, located at F.P. Unit H-1 blk 103 lot 1904 1.529 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 123-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Miguel Hurtado and Elizabeth Hurtado, located at 1906 Korlkoff, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 124-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Sandra Petrovich and Alisa Petrovich, located at F.P. Unit H-1 blk 104 lot 1944 1.788 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 125-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Jennifer Hollingsworth, located at F.P. Unit H-1 blk 104 lot 1950 1.847 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 126-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of David Warren and Katherine Warren, located at 1810 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 127-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of David Krom and Kelli Krom, located at 1836 Kiers, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 128-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Elmer Maly, located at 2023 Strauss, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 129-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Laissez Faire Trust, located at 2055 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 130-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Steven Hanson and Chad Hanson, located at F.P. Unit H-2 blk 111 lot 2067 1.832 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 131-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Anna Gethen and John Gethen, located at 2084 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 132-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Ceo Family Limited Partnership, located at F.P. Unit H-2 blk 112 lot 2085, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 133-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Tanimara Llc, located at 2086 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 134-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Gregg Mcmullen and Marlys Mcmullen, located at 2093 Forbes Park, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 135-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Barbara Cousineau, located at 2111 Sigler, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 136-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Barbara Lovell, located at 2131 Riccardo, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 137-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of James Pewitt and Julie Pewitt, located at 2134 Riccardo, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 138-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Patricia Adolf, located at 2297 Sigler, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 139-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Raymond Kenton and Martha Kenton, located at F.P. Unit J-1 blk 126 lot 2324 1.880 acr, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 140-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Charles Noble and Mary Noble, located at 2343 Sigler, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

COUNT 141-FIRST DEGREE ARSON (F3)

Between and including June 27, 2018 and July 11, 2018, Jesper Joergensen unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly set fire to, burned, or caused to be burned a building or occupied structure of Ben Short, located at 2538 Andes, Forbes Park, without the consent of the victim; in violation of section 18-4-102(1), C.R.S.

All offenses against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of Colorado.

Crista Newmyer-Olsen District Attorney, #: 39178

By: <u>/s/ Ashley Mccuaig</u> Ashley Mccuaig #: 40619

Assistant District Attorney

Date: 7/12/2018

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

ENDORSED WITNESS LIST

Karina Garcia Christopher Ryan

Address Unkwown At This Time Costilla County Sheriff

P O Box 6

103 Gasper Street

San Luis, CO 81152

Patrick Sackett Josie Ryan

Address Unknown At This Time Address Unknown At This Time

Judith Sackett Raymond Wells Address Unknown

Address Unknown At This Time

Rena Wells Arthur Shattuck Address Unknown Address Unknown

Fred Garcia Mary Garcia Address Unknown Address Unknown

Robert Vannerson Judith Vannerson Address Unknown Addres Unknown

Dorine Mcnamara Joy Dalton Address Unknown Address Unknown

Douglas Roper Cheri Roper Address Unknown Address Unknown

Richard Wetzler Tracy Wetzler Address Unknown Address Unknown

Phyllis CantrellRobert BurkhartAddress UnknownAddress Unknown

Lori BurkhartLeroy DriffillAddress UnknownAddress Unknown

Gwneda DriffillGriffith PritchardAddress UnknownAddress Unknown

Patricia PritchardDon KuehlerAddress UnknownAddress Unknown

Rio Family Llc
Address Unknown
Address Unknown

Wayne Deshazer Russell Whitehouse
Addres Known Address Unknown

Jacqueline Kuehn Margaret Deshzer

Lisa Whitehouse Shawn Paske

Russell Cheevers Russell C Cheevers

William Howe Tracy Howe

438 Forbes Park Road Llc

Lisa Leblanc

Edward Mclaughlin

Kathleen Mclaughlin

Paul Lucius

Brenda Lucius

Michael Clarke

Katherine Clarke

Gary Moss

Katherine Moss

Terry Pack

Kathy Pack

John Schoolland

Cheryl Schoolland

Alison Baity

Kevin Baity

Robert Nichols

George Sowden

Bruce Wilson

Ellen Wilson

Kjell Benson Joy Benson

Dennis Lawrence Barbara Lawrence

Warner Parker Zantha Warth

Ronald Harrell Margaret Mcallister

Susan Kummer Robert Kummer

Mark Inglis Lawrence Guest

Laura Guest Richard Arnett

Michael Meyer Nancy Meyer

Nick Ortega Martha Ortega

Roger Mcdonald Sarah Mcdonald

James Coffield Kerrie Meyler

Stanley Liebowitz Kirk Crespin

Andrea Crespin Robert Rhoton

Henry Knox Auralie Ashley-Marx

Timothy Murphy William White

Lon Thurman Kathy Thurman

Jd Simmons Carolyn Simmons

Peter David Caroline David

David Thomas Pamela Thomas

Lester Boyer Marvin Spinger

Teresa Spinger Robert Clark

Evelyn Clark Jerami Casey

Brenda Casey James Erickson

Mary Lampe John Siebert

Cody Siebert Brian Horton

Alicia Horton Linda Coonley

Doug Cormier Judy Cormier

Craig Parkhurst Anete Parkhurst

James Phillip Mavis Phillip

Eugeneio Espinoza Priscila Espinoza

David Parson Jeffrey Teegardin

Judy Espino Dalton Hartnett

Mitch Montville Karen Montville

Cynthia Beckner Bruce Gunter

Kelly Gunter Ronald Long

Christopher Turner Lee Ann Turner

James Kummer Denise Kummer

Jeffrey Morrow Amarante Gallegos

Carmen Gallegos Alan Smith

Joanne Smith David Mower

Normajean Mower Manuel Marquez

Merlinda Marquez Robert Rael

Norma Rael Patrick Timlin

Carolyn Timlin Janice Levy

Susan Ennis Tammy Derichsweiler

Erik Derichsweiler Mia Raymond

Kevin Yost Sandra Yost

Charles Hall Francine Hall

Jack Nickel Gerri Nickel

Raymond Johnson Patricia Johnson

Kyle Lawrence

Frank Dominguez

Edward Laws

Kay Laws

Gary Sandritter

Richard Gosseink

Jeanie Gosseink

Phillip Johnson

Andrea Johnson

Judy Sais

Michael Metheney

Gina Metheney

Merrill Gilling

Deborah Gilling

Michael Cushman

Marjorie Gray

Cheryl Rohr

Michael Rohr

Dick Crabtree

Edward Gallegos

Victoria Gallegos

Loren Franke

Joann Franke

James Cavanagh

Forest Harrell

Peggy Harrell

Robert Bunn

Betty Sue Bunn

Lloyd Loving

Deborah Loving

Raymond Klechka

Otis Mcgregor

Gayle Mcgregor

Lexis Higgins

Vicky Higgins

R.t. Bynum

Rachelle Bynum

Jack Scott

Cheryl Scott

Miguel Hurtado

Elizabeth Hurtado

Sandra Petrovich

Alisa Petrovich

Jennifer Hollingsworth

David Warren

Katherine Warren

David Krom

Kelli Krom

Elmer Maly

Laissez Faire Trust

Steven Hanson

Chad Hanson

Anna Gethen

John Gethen

Ceo Family Limited Partnership

Tanimara Llc

Gregg Mcmullen

Marlys Mcmullen

Barbara Cousineau

Barbara Lovell

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

James Pewitt

Julie Pewitt

Patricia Adolf

Raymond Kenton

Martha Kenton

Charles Noble

Mary Noble

Ben Short

Frank Palacio

Shirley Palacio

CCIC#: _____

Case No.: D0122018CR000050

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

DOB: <u>3/29/1966</u>	<u>.</u>				
Race: W	Gender: M				
Height:	Weight: <u>150</u>	Hair: BRO	Eye: <u>BRO</u>		
Birthplace:		Tattoo:			
Address: UNIT K2 BLOCK 228 LOT 4886 FORT GARLAND, CO 81133					
Home Phone #: _		Work P	Work Phone #: _		
AKA: Jesper Jo	ergensen				
CASE INFORMATION					
Arresting Agend	ey:				
Arresting ORI: Other N			•		
	: Costilla County Sh	eriii			
Arrest #:		Agency Case #	<i>‡</i> : 18-01		
Date of Arrest:		BAC:			

NCIC #: